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List of Non Funded Research Project Year 2024-25

IRC Non

g | Funded | 1EC | 000 | Name of the

No. Projects || Approval 25 Candidate
Approval No.

No.

Designation | Department Topic

Driving And Restraining
Forces That Support Or
Dr Anshul Community | Impede Medical Student's
1 ! 107 2024-25 Kumar PG JR Medicine Well-Being And Academic
Success: A Force Field

Analysis

Mapping Sick Bulding
Syndrome: A Cross-
Sectional Study

Dr Anshul Community | Investigating Indoor Air
2 2 108 2024-25 Kumar PG JR Medicine Quality And
Cardiorespiratory Distress
In Field Practice Area Of

UPUMS Saifai

Analysing The Association
Between Geospatially
Mapped Household
Drinking Water Quality
Dr Anurag PG JR Community | And Insecurity With
Verma Medicine Developmental Delay
Among Preschoolers Of
Rural Field Practice Area
Of A UPUMS, Saifai: A
Cross Sectional Study

3 3 109 2024-25

Unveiling The Health

Dr Anurag PG JR Community | Struggles Of Medical
Verma Medicine Students: An Exploratory

Qualitative Study

4 4 110 2024-25

Assessment Of Risk &
Awareness Of Breast
Cancer Among Women In
Field Practice Area Of
UPUMS Saifai : A
Community Based Cross -
Sectional Study

Dr Shivali Community

5 5 11| 202425 | T PG JR Medicine

Awareness Regarding One
Health Approach Among
Post Graduate Residents
Of Tertiary Care Hospital:
A Cross-Sectional Study

Dr Arunima Community
6 6 112 2024-25 Sharma PG JR Medicine
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113

114

2024-25

2024-25

Dr Akshay
Gupta

Dr Akshay
Gupta

PG JR

PG JR

Community
Medicine

Community
Medicine

Prevalence Of Food
Addiction Among Type 2
Diabetes Mellitus Patients
Residing In District
Etawah-A Cross Sectional
Study

Diabetes Risk Assessment
Using Indian Diabetes
Risk Score Among
Nursing Staff Of A
Teaching Hospital In
Western Uttar Pradesh- A
Cross Sectional Study

115

2024-25

Dr Akshay
Kumar

PG JR

Community
Medicine

Voices From The
Countryside: Unveiling
The Challenges Of Rural
Living, An Exploratory
Qualitative Study

10

10

116

2024-25

Dr Akshay
Kumar

PG JR

Community
Medicine

Awareness, Willingness,
And Barriers Regarding
Eye Donation Among
Undergraduate Medical
Students At A Tertiary
Care Teaching Hospital: A
Cross-Sectional Study

11

11

117

2024-25

Dr. Balram
Prajapati

PG JR

Community
Medicine

A Cross Sectional Study
To Assess The Prevalence
Of Digital Eye Strain And
Its Associated Factors
Among Undergraduate
Medical Students Of A
Medical College In Etawah
District

12

12

118

2024-25

Dr
Dhananjay
Gautam

PG JR

Community
Medicine

Respiratory Co-
Morbidities Among Users
Versus Non-Users Of
Facilities Under Pradhan
Mantri Ujjawala Yojana In
Etawah District: A
Comparative Cross-
Sectional Study

13

13

119

2024-25

Dr Supriya

PG JR

Community
Medicine

Daytime Sleepiness And
Its Association With
Obstructive Sleep Apnoea
Among Ambulance
Drivers: A Cross-Sectional
Study At A

Tertiary Care Hospital

14

14

120

2024-25

Dr Parul

PG JR

Community
Medicine

Medical Students'
Perceptions, Beliefs, And
Behaviours Concerning
Dietary Supplements And
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Micronutrients.: A
Cross Sectional Study

15

15

121

2024-25

Dr. Amita
Singh

Assistant
Professor

Physiology

Interaction Of Period
Poverty And Mental
Health: A Study Among
School-Going Young Girls
In Rural Areas Of Etawah
District

16

16

122

2024-25

Ms Kirti
Singh

Demonstrator

Faculty of
Nursing

Exploring Maternal And
Fetal Outcomes During
Perinatal Period In The
Context Of Advanced
Maternal Age: A Mixed
Methods Study

17

17

123

2024-25

Dr.
Ramakant
Yadav

Professor &
Head

Neurology

Prevalence Of Depression
And Its Impact On Quality
Of Life In Patients
Suffering From
Parkinson's Disease In A
Rural Tertiary Care Centre
In North India : A Cross
Sectional Study

18

18

124

2024-25

Dr. Udbhav
Tewari

Senior
Resident

Psychiatry

Perceived Stress And Its
Association With Risk Of
Burnout Among Medical
Students At A University
In Etawah District: A Cross
Sectional Study

19

19

125

2024-25

Dr.
Ramakant
Yadav

Professor &
Head

Neurology

Study Of Change In Bone
Mineral Density In Paretic
Versus Non-Paretic Side
Of Stroke Survivors : A
Prospective Observational
Study

20

20

162

2024-25

Dr. Prabha
Verma

Assistant
Professor

Radiation
Oncology

Prospective Evaluation Of
Role Of Neoadjuvant
Chemotherapy in Locally
advanced Gall Bladder
Cancer Patients: A Pilot
Study

21

21

163

2024-25

Dr. Reena
Sharma

Professor
(Jr.Gr)

Ophthalmology

A Comparative Study Of
Corneal Epithelial And
Total Thickness In Patients
Of Primary Glaucoma On
Topical Anti-glaucoma
Medications And Healthy
Population Using Anterior
Segment Optical
Coherence Tomography
(AS-OCT)
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22

22

164

2024-25

Dr. Vishesh
Kulshreshtha

PG JR (2023

26)

Pharmacology

Analysis Of Prescription
For Topical
Corticosteroids Among
Patients Attending
Dermatology Out-Patient
Department In UPUMS,
Saifai: An Observational,
Cross-Sectional Study

23

23

165

2024-25

Dr.
Naveenkumar
M.

PG JR (2023

26)

Anatomy

Prevalence Of Pulmonary
Tuberculosis : A Cadaveric
Study

24

24

166

2024-25

Dr. Shashwat
Singh

PG JR (2023

26)

Anatomy

Analyze Age Related
Morphological And
Histological Changes In
Different Parts Of The
Eyeball

25

25

167

2024-25

Dr. Anam
Siddique

PG JR (2023

26)

Pathology

Histomorphologic And
Immunohistochemical
Study Of Soft Tissue
Tumors In Tertiary Health
Care Centre

26

26

168

2024-25

Dr. Asttha
Kapoor

PG JR (2023

26)

Pathology

A Novel Comprehensive
Histopathology-Based
Categorization Of Chronic
Rhinosinusitis
Accompanied By Nasal
Polyps

27

27

169

2024-25

Dr. Ruovinuo
Sachu

PG JR (2023

26)

Pathology

A Study On The
Correlation Of Acute
Ischaemic Stroke And
Their Platelet Indices As
Predictors Of Short-Term
Outcome

28

28

170

2024-25

Dr. Beant
Kaur

PG JR (2023-

26)

Pathology

Characterising Tubo-
ovarian Masses: A Study
Of Presentation And
Spectrum At A Rural
Tertiary Care Facility In
Uttar Pradesh, India

29

29

171

2024-25

Dr. Shubham
Kushwaha

PG JR (2023-

26)

Anatomy

A Comparative Study On
Efficacy Of Q-Switched
Neodymium-Doped
Yttrium Aluminium Garnet
(Nd:YAG) Laser Versus
Conventional Therapy In
The Treatment Of
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Melasma

Prevalence &
Categorization Of
Cardiovascular Disease
Risk Using ASCVD Risk
Ms. Pakhi Community Estimator Plus &
30 30 172 2024-25 Gupta MBBS-2019 Medicine Correlating Behaviour
With Modifiable Risk
Factors In A Rural Cohort
In Uttar Pradesh-A Cross
Sectional Study

Cross Sectional Study To

Analyze Pattern, Causality,

Severity And

Preventability of

Dr. Asha Cutaneous Adverse Dru

31 31 173 | 202425 | oo Professor | Pramacology | o Pl e onted Al 9
Dermatology Department

& Its Determinants In a

Tertiary Care Hospital In

Rural Area

Comparative Evaluation
Of Plantar Pressure
Distribution In
Dr. Sunil Professor & . Conservative Treatments
32 32 174 2024-25 Kumar Head Orthopasdics Vs Local Steroid Injections
Treatment Of Plantar
Fasciitis In North Indian
Patients

Development And
Implementation Of A Low
Fidelity Model For
Teaching Intravenous
Cannulation Skill To
Medical Undergraduates:
A Pilot Observation

Dr. Vidya Professor (Jr. General

33 33 202 2024-25 Sagar Ram Grade) Medicine

204 Dr. Anuj Junior Staff Oral & Impact Of Dietary Habits
Kumar Surgeon Mz‘{:'r'ogfc'a' On Oral Health In 3-5
Savita gery Years Aged Children: A

34 34 2024-25 Cross Sectional Study
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35

35

205

2024-25

Dr. Neha
Agarwal

Senior
Resident

ENT

Comparison Of
Effectiveness Of-Bucket
Handle Vs
Circumferential Sub-
Annular Technique Of
Tympanoplasty In Patients
of Chronic Otitis Media

36

36

206

2024-25

Dr. Rohini
Yadav

Senior
Resident

ENT

A Prospective Study On
the Relationship Between
Serum Levels Of Vitamin
B12 And D3 And Benign
Oral Cavity Mucosal
Lesions in Patients Over 3
Months

37

37

207

2024-25

Dr. Subhash
Chandra

Assistant
Professor

Cardiology

A Non-Randomized
Clinical Trial On The
Effectiveness And
Complications Of Two
Different Streptokinase
Dosages In Elderly
Patients With STEMI

38

38

208

2024-25

Dr. Subhash
Chandra

Assistant
Professor

Cardiology

Transfusion Requirements
In Acute Coronary
Syndrome Patients
Undergoing Thrombolysis
Or Anticoagulation: A
Retrospective Cohort
Study

39

39

233

2024-25

Dr. Kaustav
Kundu

Assistant
Professor

Psychiatry

Circadian Phenotypes In
Patients With  COPD,
Asthma  And  Asthma
COPD Overlap And Their
Association With
Respiratory Symptom
Exacerbation (CPAAC
Study)

40

40

234

2024-25

Dr. Prashant
Yadav

Associate
Professor

Respiratory
Medicine

Evaluation Of  Lung
Function And Quality Of
Life Among Post,
Pulmonary TB Sequelae
Patients At Rural Tertiary
Care Centre Of North
India: A Hospital Based
Cross-Sectional Study

41

41

235

2024-25

Dr. Somnath
Bhattacharya

Assistant
Professor

Respiratory
Medicine

Role Of R5-R20 In Early
Diagnosis  Of  Small
Airway Disease (SAD)
Among Patients  With
Symptom Of Obstructive
Airway Disease & PRISM
Pattern In  Spirometry
(SAD- PRISM Study)
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