

#### सैफई, इटावा (उ०प्र०) — 206 130 Uttar Pradesh University of Medical Sciences Saifai, Etawah (U.P.)—206 130

#### **List of Non Funded Research Project Year 2024-25**

Sl No.	IRC Non Funded Projects Approval No.	IEC Approval No.	2024- 25	Name of the Candidate	Designation	Department	Торіс
1	1	107	2024-25	Dr Anshul Kumar	PG JR	Community Medicine	Driving And Restraining Forces That Support Or Impede Medical Student's Well-Being And Academic Success: A Force Field Analysis
2	2	108	2024-25	Dr Anshul Kumar	PG JR	Community Medicine	Mapping Sick Bulding Syndrome: A Cross- Sectional Study Investigating Indoor Air Quality And Cardiorespiratory Distress In Field Practice Area Of UPUMS Saifai
3	3	109	2024-25	Dr Anurag Verma	PG JR	Community Medicine	Analysing The Association Between Geospatially Mapped Household Drinking Water Quality And Insecurity With Developmental Delay Among Preschoolers Of Rural Field Practice Area Of A UPUMS, Saifai: A Cross Sectional Study
4	4	110	2024-25	Dr Anurag Verma	PG JR	Community Medicine	Unveiling The Health Struggles Of Medical Students: An Exploratory Qualitative Study
5	5	111	2024-25	Dr Shivali Singh	PG JR	Community Medicine	Assessment Of Risk & Awareness Of Breast Cancer Among Women In Field Practice Area Of UPUMS Saifai : A Community Based Cross - Sectional Study
6	6	112	2024-25	Dr Arunima Sharma	PG JR	Community Medicine	Awareness Regarding One Health Approach Among Post Graduate Residents Of Tertiary Care Hospital: A Cross-Sectional Study



7	7	113	2024-25	Dr Akshay Gupta	PG JR	Community Medicine	Prevalence Of Food Addiction Among Type 2 Diabetes Mellitus Patients Residing In District Etawah-A Cross Sectional Study
8	8	114	2024-25	Dr Akshay Gupta	PG JR	Community Medicine	Diabetes Risk Assessment Using Indian Diabetes Risk Score Among Nursing Staff Of A Teaching Hospital In Western Uttar Pradesh- A Cross Sectional Study
9	9	115	2024-25	Dr Akshay Kumar	PG JR	Community Medicine	Voices From The Countryside: Unveiling The Challenges Of Rural Living, An Exploratory Qualitative Study
10	10	116	2024-25	Dr Akshay Kumar	PG JR	Community Medicine	Awareness, Willingness, And Barriers Regarding Eye Donation Among Undergraduate Medical Students At A Tertiary Care Teaching Hospital: A Cross-Sectional Study
11	11	117	2024-25	Dr. Balram Prajapati	PG JR	Community Medicine	A Cross Sectional Study To Assess The Prevalence Of Digital Eye Strain And Its Associated Factors Among Undergraduate Medical Students Of A Medical College In Etawah District
12	12	118	2024-25	Dr Dhananjay Gautam	PG JR	Community Medicine	Respiratory Co- Morbidities Among Users Versus Non-Users Of Facilities Under Pradhan Mantri Ujjawala Yojana In Etawah District: A Comparative Cross- Sectional Study
13	13	119	2024-25	Dr Supriya	PG JR	Community Medicine	Daytime Sleepiness And Its Association With Obstructive Sleep Apnoea Among Ambulance Drivers: A Cross-Sectional Study At A Tertiary Care Hospital
14	14	120	2024-25	Dr Parul	PG JR	Community Medicine	Medical Students' Perceptions, Beliefs, And Behaviours Concerning Dietary Supplements And



							Micronutrients.: A Cross Sectional Study
15	15	121	2024-25	Dr. Amita Singh	Assistant Professor	Physiology	Interaction Of Period Poverty And Mental Health: A Study Among School-Going Young Girls In Rural Areas Of Etawah District
16	16	122	2024-25	Ms Kirti Singh	Demonstrator	Faculty of Nursing	Exploring Maternal And Fetal Outcomes During Perinatal Period In The Context Of Advanced Maternal Age: A Mixed Methods Study
17	17	123	2024-25	Dr. Ramakant Yadav	Professor & Head	Neurology	Prevalence Of Depression And Its Impact On Quality Of Life In Patients Suffering From Parkinson's Disease In A Rural Tertiary Care Centre In North India: A Cross Sectional Study
18	18	124	2024-25	Dr. Udbhav Tewari	Senior Resident	Psychiatry	Perceived Stress And Its Association With Risk Of Burnout Among Medical Students At A University In Etawah District:A Cross Sectional Study
19	19	125	2024-25	Dr. Ramakant Yadav	Professor & Head	Neurology	Study Of Change In Bone Mineral Density In Paretic Versus Non-Paretic Side Of Stroke Survivors : A Prospective Observational Study
20	20	162	2024-25	Dr. Prabha Verma	Assistant Professor	Radiation Oncology	Prospective Evaluation Of Role Of Neoadjuvant Chemotherapy in Locally advanced Gall Bladder Cancer Patients: A Pilot Study
21	21	163	2024-25	Dr. Reena Sharma	Professor (Jr.Gr.)	Ophthalmology	A Comparative Study Of Corneal Epithelial And Total Thickness In Patients Of Primary Glaucoma On Topical Anti-glaucoma Medications And Healthy Population Using Anterior Segment Optical Coherence Tomography (AS-OCT)



22	22	164	2024-25	Dr. Vishesh Kulshreshtha	PG JR (2023- 26)	Pharmacology	Analysis Of Prescription For Topical Corticosteroids Among Patients Attending Dermatology Out-Patient Department In UPUMS, Saifai: An Observational, Cross-Sectional Study
23	23	165	2024-25	Dr. Naveenkumar M.	PG JR (2023- 26)	Anatomy	Prevalence Of Pulmonary Tuberculosis : A Cadaveric Study
24	24	166	2024-25	Dr. Shashwat Singh	PG JR (2023- 26)	Anatomy	Analyze Age Related Morphological And Histological Changes In Different Parts Of The Eyeball
25	25	167	2024-25	Dr. Anam Siddique	PG JR (2023- 26)	Pathology	Histomorphologic And Immunohistochemical Study Of Soft Tissue Tumors In Tertiary Health Care Centre
26	26	168	2024-25	Dr. Asttha Kapoor	PG JR (2023- 26)	Pathology	A Novel Comprehensive Histopathology-Based Categorization Of Chronic Rhinosinusitis Accompanied By Nasal Polyps
27	27	169	2024-25	Dr. Ruovinuo Sachu	PG JR (2023- 26)	Pathology	A Study On The Correlation Of Acute Ischaemic Stroke And Their Platelet Indices As Predictors Of Short-Term Outcome
28	28	170	2024-25	Dr. Beant Kaur	PG JR (2023- 26)	Pathology	Characterising Tubo- ovarian Masses: A Study Of Presentation And Spectrum At A Rural Tertiary Care Facility In Uttar Pradesh, India
29	29	171	2024-25	Dr. Shubham Kushwaha	PG JR (2023- 26)	Anatomy	A Comparative Study On Efficacy Of Q-Switched Neodymium-Doped Yttrium Aluminium Garnet (Nd:YAG) Laser Versus Conventional Therapy In The Treatment Of



							Melasma
30	30	172	2024-25	Ms. Pakhi Gupta	MBBS-2019	Community Medicine	Prevalence & Categorization Of Cardiovascular Disease Risk Using ASCVD Risk Estimator Plus & Correlating Behaviour With Modifiable Risk Factors In A Rural Cohort In Uttar Pradesh-A Cross Sectional Study
31	31	173	2024-25	Dr. Asha Pathak	Professor	Pharmacology	Cross Sectional Study To Analyze Pattern, Causality, Severity And Preventability of Cutaneous Adverse Drug Reactions Reported At Dermatology Department & Its Determinants In a Tertiary Care Hospital In Rural Area
32	32	174	2024-25	Dr. Sunil Kumar	Professor & Head	Orthopaedics	Comparative Evaluation Of Plantar Pressure Distribution In Conservative Treatments Vs Local Steroid Injections Treatment Of Plantar Fasciitis In North Indian Patients
33	33	202	2024-25	Dr. Vidya Sagar Ram	Professor (Jr. Grade)	General Medicine	Development And Implementation Of A Low Fidelity Model For Teaching Intravenous Cannulation Skill To Medical Undergraduates: A Pilot Observation
34	34	204	2024-25	Dr. Anuj Kumar Savita	Junior Staff Surgeon	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery	Impact Of Dietary Habits On Oral Health In 3-5 Years Aged Children: A Cross Sectional Study



1		205	1	ĺ			Comparison Of
35	35	203	2024-25	Dr. Neha Agarwal	Senior Resident	ENT	Effectiveness Of-Bucket Handle Vs Circumferential Sub- Annular Technique Of Tympanoplasty In Patients of Chronic Otitis Media
36	36	206	2024-25	Dr. Rohini Yadav	Senior Resident	ENT	A Prospective Study On the Relationship Between Serum Levels Of Vitamin B12 And D3 And Benign Oral Cavity Mucosal Lesions in Patients Over 3 Months
37	37	207	2024-25	Dr. Subhash Chandra	Assistant Professor	Cardiology	A Non-Randomized Clinical Trial On The Effectiveness And Complications Of Two Different Streptokinase Dosages In Elderly Patients With STEMI
38	38	208	2024-25	Dr. Subhash Chandra	Assistant Professor	Cardiology	Transfusion Requirements In Acute Coronary Syndrome Patients Undergoing Thrombolysis Or Anticoagulation: A Retrospective Cohort Study
39	39	233	2024-25	Dr. Kaustav Kundu	Assistant Professor	Psychiatry	Circadian Phenotypes In Patients With COPD, Asthma And Asthma COPD Overlap And Their Association With Respiratory Symptom Exacerbation (CPAAC Study)
40	40	234	2024-25	Dr. Prashant Yadav	Associate Professor	Respiratory Medicine	Evaluation Of Lung Function And Quality Of Life Among Post, Pulmonary TB Sequelae Patients At Rural Tertiary Care Centre Of North India: A Hospital Based Cross-Sectional Study
41	41	235	2024-25	Dr. Somnath Bhattacharya	Assistant Professor	Respiratory Medicine	Role Of R5-R20 In Early Diagnosis Of Small Airway Disease (SAD) Among Patients With Symptom Of Obstructive Airway Disease & PRISM Pattern In Spirometry (SAD-PRISM Study)

